WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

1. CONTRACTOR: JC Evans Construction

135

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sla. _ 23+08

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempl projects):

4. Reasons: 2E, 1A (3 Max. - In order of

5. Describe the work being revised:

o Sta.

132+22.19

Minor (Major/Minor)

imporfance - Primary first)

NOV 2 8 2011

Project:

08WC608
Roadway: Westinghouse Rd

Purchase Order
Number:

2E: Differing Site Conditions. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable). Adjusiment of quantities to meet
field conditions. 1A: Delsgn Error or Ommission. Incorrect PS&E. Addition of contrac! item to compensate the Contractor for
additional work relaled lo revisions to the outfall of the delention pond, including mobilization, drilling, dowels, grout, rebar, forms,

concrele, and backfill behind the pond curb,

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:

See Attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are atlached and numbered:

8. New Special Provisions lo the contract are attached:

9. New Special Provisions to Item_ N/A _No. _ N/A |

Special Specification ltem

158

O Yes

N/A

No

are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authorily to execute this Change Order (CQ).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, Ly doing S0, agrees 16 wave The following information must be prowded
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and ail other
expensos, addiional changes for timoe, overhead and profit; or loss af - - . .
compensanon as a result of this change. Time Ext. #: & Days addsd on this CO: L
Amount added by this change order: $157,582.36

THE CONTRACTOR pate  /2120(1)

Typed/Printed Name _éﬁgL@J-_JEe

Typed/Printed Title D. A

ENDED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date

- O%T ///zséx

Project Manager Date
MN/A
Design Engineer Date
A [
71/ V4 7/ f‘m 2//
" g Program Manefger 7 Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
See Revised Plan Sheet
."
C/‘,'_
,'./

[l APPROVED

[0 REQUEST APPROVAL

Counly Commissioner Precinct 2

[0 APPROVED

Date
[0 REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 3

0 APPROVED

Date
[0 REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 4

{J APPROVED

Date
0 REQUEST APPROVAL

)2 72 -2/

APPROVED

County Judge

Date

RECEIVED




SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWYITIIM

(zavez FeLs) 57 19T bLLS 06°Sr9'506S SIvLOL

00 0p8S) 00°05 00°0 {00°082) 00°0p8$ 00082 00'ES 31 {7 A1{308d MOTHIAOW3IY] 81D 1¥0d SY02-T16
0098} BS) 00°PELS 00'8 loo'zzl'z) 00°00%'8S 00°008'Z 00°Es il 1} ALl{308d MOTI3AONIY) 810 1804 yr0Z-Z45
00'00%'8S) 0005 60'0 loo'082) 00°00¥'8S 00°082 00°0ES 41 {z A1} 308d MOVILSNI ® ¥Nd) 610 1¥04d 6002215
ﬂoqnﬁ, 185) 00°0¥E'ZS 00°82 lozzL'zl 00°000'¥8S 00:008°Z 00°0£8 41 {1 A1H408d MOTHLSNI ¥ 8N4l 810 1804 8002-Z15

00°SL8°LES) 00'B0L'ELS 00°62 {00°GL) 007260118 00 ¥ 00'125'2S Y15 S¥NOL30 SNILONHLSNOD 1002805

075515 (S 00 9E1'SE 00PS5 L 0Z'BST'LS 00°Z8S'EL 0108 Fi [3A0W3IY) 30N34 108INOD LINIWIDIS dW3L 0v0Z-905

05°967'ES 00°950'PES 00°9E4'S 1 00'pSSL 05'655'0E8 00°285 €} 33 41 3DN3J TOHLINOD INIWIO3S ANVHOLWIL ¥£0Z-905

000028} 00°0% 00°0 {oo'gou] 000028 007001 002 AS {3A0W3Y) S11X3 NOLLONHLSNOD 610Z-905
_._S.Sm, 1$) 00'0S 000 Too'ool] 00°005°LS 00° 00k 00'53S AS Tv ALl [TI¥1SNI) SLIX3 NOILONYLISNOD 910Z-905
Hoo'zzs) 00'paLS 00'¥3k {oozz) 00'9£28 00952 00°1S 41 (3AOWIY] SWVQ ¥3L T4 HO0N 6002-305
oo owp'Ls) 00'08Z'€S 00°%9t ooz} 00°0ZL'vS 00982 00°0Z$ 47 {z AL (IIVLSNI} SWVO ¥3L714 H20H 2002-905

00v0LS 00°B¥0 13§ 00FLL L 00z 00 ¥PE 035 00z} 00255 IR INI#2)111 101 341d 0¥ S00Z-p3F
Kog'g08s) 91 'SPR'EEES 006526 (00'02) 96'E59'P6LS 00'65L'6 ' 0vS il [ERTRS EFEEL £00Z-r9¥

6.4'56£'CZS £1°921'G515 05" LBV [ YE0BLLELS 00°vLy [ AS (N16)5NOD2) dvadiy 700226

00041 LS 00057015 002 00'E 00°09E'6S 007 00°06ES 41 .2x.6) (A7N2) 2NYLS 1X3 ¥04 OINOD D12 Z10Z-0EF

00°1995% 00°ZL0'95 00'TLO9 00°£99 00°G0P'5S 00'50¥'S 00745 41 NOLLO3LOHd NOILVAYOXS HONTHL 1002207

01°6265) 0v'£66'6ZS 00'98.L°61 looesr] 05°226'0ES 00'522'34 06°+S Y9 (d-3v "0 0£-OW) LYOD INIdd S002-0LE

0212’53} 00'08 00°0 {00'909'82) 0z')1zL'ss 00'909'8Z 0z'0s AS (1000H4W3L}033S HOTW ¥84 113D EQT-¥OL

0Z'12L'6S) 00°0S 000 {00 909'82) 0T 1ZL'SS 00°809'8Z 0Z'0%8 AS (uvMmi{daW3LIa33S HOTW ¥Bd 1132 6202-%91
(00'000°0Lst 00705 00°0 {00 oozl 00°000°018 007002 00°05% dH oNIav18 Z00Z-05%

NAYYIOND 1502 Wall ALUNYND ALLLNYND 1502 W3l ALLNYNO 3014d LINN LiNn NOILdIE 0§30
INANYEIA0 ! Wall
FEELED
MEN HENoE = Gy ATSNOIASNG + TYNISINO
swal| 12Biu0D (@ 318VL
31vy ATHNOH JLVYH ATHNOH el kAl
¥I2IS Ul PBIR| SIBUSIEYY PUE IO LUNOJSY 32.04 Iy 3719V 1
2030MB0 # 193foid £L  HIGWAN ¥ITHO FONVHD




[l zes 518y ££985'1065 76010065 BI'BIL'650'LS STVLOL
Ilze'vez'veLs) 62198 LLLS 06'5%9'S06S 984S %JOM SNoIASId 941 JO 8 9IQE L WO 5IE)0L, ayL
00009°ES 00°009°CS 00’k 00’1 0008 000 00°009°TS 57 SNOILYDIZI00W ONOd NOILNIL3O TL1-6666
{00'052'95) 96'500'645 VY RLLS {000s2) 96'652'G8S vv'8Z5'6 00°6S AS — (N18Y 3S¥A X313 07d 7 LNJ¥IANN Z0L-6666
00°'LBLS 00°852'LS 00962 00'¢y 00'LL0'LS 00°Z52 SZ'PS v3 H-0-1l AL UXHW AvVd 1438 LL0Z-ZL9
{9128) ZE'2E28 00'9E6'} {o0'81L) By ¥EZS 00956’} 7108 41 (vual .y (AT AL Mow AVd 339 9.12-999
{00518} 001928 00°L8 {oos) 00928 00°Z6 00cs i (18] .pZ (M) 11 AL HHW AYd 438 £612-999
0Z'LS 00°Z6ES 00°096'L 00'9 08'06ES 00'%66'} 0Z'0§ Fhl [NN060)IMYB) ¥ [A) ] AL WHW AVd 1434 v012-999
002615 00°096% 00°01 00'Z 00'89435 00'8 00'96S v3 (1060} (MONNYT (W) T AL HUW AVd T334 £502-999
(z6'6528) 95°S61'LS 0012802 (0o'zzL) yGCL LS 00°EPsLZ 9E°0S 41 (wo60)(c1S) .8 (M 1T AL WaW AYd 1438 SE02-939
9g'€L15) 02°294'T15 00'582'SS (po'gas) 90'9££'2LS 00'€20'98 208 ERl {078) .7 (A AOWIH-NON MW AVd NZ M ZE0Z-T99
00°0vES 00°099'91$5 00'6F 00} 00°02£'915 oo'gy 00°0¥ES v3 {dlvs (11oM30L AL WYRdNS NS Y WS SNI 100258
{00'552"1§) 00°0L5'ES 00°009 (oo 00g) 00°592'S5 00006 58'5$ 47 ONIINIS UM $002-255
06°ZLES 05°289'vS 05°£81 0574 00°548'%S 00°SLt 00528 47 {A1AL ) {1504 WILI N34 09 Wy38-M 11N 820Z-0¥S
{00'546'815) 000§ 0070 {ooez) 00°66'8LS 00°€z 00'6Z83 v3 (01 AL} SdWVY 8¥NJ LPOT-LES
NMHMZANN 1502 W3l ALILNYND ALIINYND 1802 W3l ALILNYND 3J1dd LiNN LINN NOILdI¥2S3a W3Ll
INNYY3A0
{Lona3al Q3IsiAdy
Man 10 aav ATSNOIAZYA + TYNIDINO
- {penuguog ] swelj 19eaU0) (g 378YL
8090M80 # j08foid £ "HIGWNN Y3050 FIONVHI

SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITTM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A, Incorrecl PS&E
1B. Olher
2. Differing Site Condilions 2A.  Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulling delay)
{unforeseeable) 2B.  Unavailable material
2C. New developmenl (condilions changing after PS&E compleled)
20.  Environmenlal remediation
2E.  Miscellaneous difference in sile conditions (unforeseeable){item 9)
2F. Sile condilions altered by an acl of nature
2G.  Unadjusted ulility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2. Additional safely needs (unforeseeable)
2J.  Other
3. Counly Convenience 3A  Dispute resolulion (not resulling from error in plans or differing sile condilions)
dB. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project compietion
3E. Reduction of fulure maintenance
3F.  Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H.  Cosl savings opportunily discovered during construclion
31, Implementation of improved technology or befter process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceplance)
3K, Addition of stock account or material supplied by slate provision
L. Revising safely work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4, Third Parly Accomrnodation AA.  Failure of a third party to meel commitment
48, Third parly requesled work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Conltractor Convenience 5A.  Contractor exercises option lo change he traffic control plan
58. Contraclor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
50D Additional safely work/measures desired by the contractor
S5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A.  Right-of-Way not clear (third parly responsibility for ROW)
68  Righl-of-Way not clear (County responsibilily for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

60.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Westinghouse Rd
Williamson County Project No. 08WC608

Change Order No. 13
Reason for Change
This Change Order provides for balancing the overrun / underrun Contract quantities for
the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the original
plan quantities.
This Change Order compensates the Contractor for additional work related to revisions
to the outfall of the detention pond, including mobilization, drilling, dowels, grout, rebar,

forms, concrete, and backfill behind the pond curb.

Following is a summary of the new item required for this change order.

ITEM | DESCRIPTION QTy UNIT

9999-113 DETENTION POND MODIFICATIONS 1 LS

The change results in a net decrease of $157,582.36 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract total of $6,485,463.20. The original Contract amount was
$5,864,053.94. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $621,409.26 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 10.6% net increase in the Contract cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




NO[123S G3d01S

b

—y by
ORI Y l#
VIING EN B T

AL WO UNAUN
NN ATV TE
JLNNOD
NOSHYITTTIAN
|
oy 0z E)

S71v130 aNOd

NOI.N3L13Q
ALITVND "3LVM

Ll H2
11420 ©

e
-

~
INQHY ENY.ATM00 _ -

- -
\_ e -
q - -

13000

.21 @ 5p%@ S =

J1am d0 Seing?
ST (o ==
: = 1 58 —
) 558 1 sz o-.19 H./ i
Fo v A T B R o P o T Vo TigygR o O
& & ~T Al »
SR = P i 1 LT L IS

TS S 2

[=]

Y

§5323y

#3ivde 1 Javd
LELF T

wimie TAmig




