WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __8

1. CONTRACTOR: JC Evans Construction Project: 08WC608
CR 111
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 118+25  to Sta. 132422 Roadway: _(Westinghouse}
3. Type of Change{on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Major _(Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:
4. Reasons: 3F (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

3F: County Convenience. Additional work desired by the County. This Change Order accounts for additional costs associated
with widening and realigning the FM 1460 Intersection at Westinghouse Rd.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See attached
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: See Revised Plans
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A__No. ___N/A__, Special Specification Item __N/A __ are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contraclor must sign the Change Order and, by doing 5o, agrees to waive The foﬂomng information must be provided

lany and all claims for additional compensation due fo any and all other

lexpenses, additional ch for time, overhead and profit; or loss of + \ P .
compensation as a result of this change. Time Ext. #: 1 Days added on this CO: 60

Amount added by this change order: $686,352.92
p £-07 -

THE CONTRACTOR te / -
By

TypeaprinedName Bl Ke. Carven e OCT 0 8 2009

HNTB Corporauon
:F"M Round Rock

Typed/Printed Title

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
[J APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager
Construction Observer
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
(O APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
/9 " County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
- s 7/ 7 ] APPROVED [(J REQUEST APPROVAL
/ 7 Progrém Manager -/ Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date

’

S P ey

S — County Judge Date
& @RO\/ED



SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSINVITIIM

SE0vY'8zss 90°99£°989'Y$ LL'6Z6'LSL'YS STVLOL
[
00°00$ 00°00L 0071 00°9 00°00¥$ 00'g 00°09$ va (guom] (M) 1AL ¥eW Avd 1434 £112-999
000123 00°06%" loo'vL 009 00°082$ 00'g 00°5€$ LE] (MOHH V] (M) TIAL YW AVd 133y 0912-999
00°651% 00'9.2 looze 00es 00°LLLS loo'se 00'e$ il (Q7ISTNI¥Z (M) AL MHIN Avd 1438 1512-999
or'v6LS 09°80¢'v$ 00°E¥S'LZ 00°ZL6 0ZrLL'YS Joo'Lzs'oz | 0Z°0$ il 1) N8 (M) 1AL YN AVd 1334 £512-999
886953 0Z'sLLS 00°096'S 00°6¥L'Y Ze'srLs ooz zi'o$ il 1S} Niy (M] IIAL MHIN Avd 743 G¥12-999
-m@nxﬁ 00°£Z8'2$ 00°LY6 {lo0"te) 00°99¢°¢$ 00°ZZ1'L o0'e$ 41 (IN6080 (G1ST NIZE (A) IAL MEIW AVd 1434 §Z12-099
09'szv'L$ 09°€10'Y$ |00°890°02 00'821'L 00'885°2$ 000v6'ZL | 02°0§ 41 (1IN060) (aTS) NIv (A) IAL MHW AVd 1434 0L12-999
|[o0'0s$ 08°06% |o0°ts56°L 00°05Z _ 08°0¥E$ __|oovorL 0z'0$ 41 Tiwos0) [Haa) Niv (A IAL M Avd 1434 $012-999
00'%29§ 0095V 13 00Vl 00’9 00Ze8§ [oo’s 007013 v3 (1n060) (GHOM] (M IAL W AVd 1438|  s602-999
00°'FZ¥ 00°9£L$ 0026 00°'tS 00ZLES loo'se 00'8$ 41 (T1w060) (G1S) NIvZ (M) 1AL WHIN Avd 143d 190Z-999
26°6¥E$ 8i'sel'l$ 00°SvS’LZ 00216 95'50¥"1$ loo"L25'0Z 9¢°0$ 47 (TN 660) (@1S) Nig (M) IAL YW Avd 1434 $£02-999
1£°206$ 15°018'L3$ Joo‘szs's 00°6VL'Y 02°806% |ooosL'y 6108 a1 (71 060) (a71S) NIF (M) AL MEIN Avd 1433 1102-999
09'Cr6Z$ 90'9£L'ZLS loo‘eL0'9s 00°08E 't L 9¥Z6E'6$ o0'cea'zy | ZZ'03 41 (a71S) Niv (A) AOWIH-NON MU AVd NZ XM 2£02-299
[00'9g§ [T 00°¥Z 00°% 00°082% 00°0Z_ 00°%L$ 41 (a7S) N¥Z (M) AOWIH-NON e AVd NZ YM 9102-299
sz'0gss 90°L68'Y$ 00'pLL'Se oU'SLy'y L8'9r0'pS o0'e6Z’lz [ 6108 41 (@1s) (Nir) (M) AOWIH-NON YN AVd NZMM]  $002-299
00'vELS 00°9£5$ 00'8 002 00Z0¥$ 009 00°29% v3 (18) aNo (2M) (AZ-WO) WSSV WO TTLSNI 6E£Z-859
00°0F0'Z$ 00°02E'9L3 00'8¥ 009 00°08Z'71$ 00T 00°0vES LE] (d) ¥S (1) OMB0L AL WVLINS NS 04 WS SNI| 100Z-¥¥9
28'6£0°2Z$ 0£°0£9'812$ 00°0LL'E 00'vLE 8¥°065'961$ 00°9€£°e £6°85% AS _ (ONOD) SAYMIAING 010Z-0£S
0Z°99¢$ 02'85¢'1$ 00°Z85°CL 00°Z99'¢ 00Z664 00°0Z6°6 01°0$ il (3AOWY) 39N TONLNOD LNIWIIS ANVHOJWAL 0p0Z-905
05'6£2°9% 05'655'0t$ 007Z8S'EL 00'299'¢ 0002€'22$ 00°0Z6°6 sT'Z$ 41 20N TOULNOD LNIWIOIS AUVIOJWAL ¥£02-905
00°8¥$ 00°9€Z$ 00952 00°8¥ 008814 00°881 00°L$ il (IAOWIH) SWva H3ALTI4 Moo 6002-905
00°096% 00'02L'$ 00'9¢Z 00’8y 00092'c$ 00'88L 00°0Z$ I {zAL) (TTvLSNI SWYQ ¥3LTId ¥ooN|  Z00Z-90§
00°002°L$ 00°009°51$ 00°9Z 00Z 00°00¥'¥L$ 00'%Z 00°009$ OW ONIMANYH D144vH1 ANV "SNOIS ‘S3avoriva| 100Z-205
[foo'00s°c3) 00°05.'83 00°0L {00'%) 00'05Z'ZL$ 00yl 00'sl8$ va (d)(i-o) (dou] (Ns ALY 13s| _ sezz-zov
00°0¢0'v1$ 00°¥¥6°09$ 00'ZLL°Y 00°0.2 00'706'9¥$ 00206 00°25$ Fil (NIP2) (11 10
vZ'098°1$ 96°£59'P6E 00'65.'6 00°9% ZTL'EBLTEE loo'eLl's rrors 1
£0°8ELYS vE08LLELS o0°vLY o0'el LEZTVO'IZL o0'Lov 1E8Les AD
[0z'08Z €63 00°059'929% 00°06.'98 00656 LI 08°69¢ €85 o0't6Lv. | 0928 AS
[95°Zc6 163 0z ¥Z0'lsk'iS __ [co'mreis 002679 S9LYL6S0'Ls _ |00ksa ¥l | Sk¥LE AS
00°0Z1°59% 00°0ZL's0L$ 00°vLE'L 00'FL8 00°000°0 00°00§ 00°08$ NOL 2
00°0L¥'C$ 05726083 00°522°8L 00°00¢°L 05°ZS¥ 00°G26'%L | 06'LS Vo {d-3V MO 0£ JW) LVOD TWRId $00Z-04¢
05'090°088 0L'¥Z£'850°1L$ 00°L59°c6 00°580°L 09'292'86$ 00'Z.5'98 | 0E'Lis AS (NI6 1) (¥ 89 VWAL) (D7d NI diWD6 S8 14 8EE2-LVE
00's98¢ 00'v£0'e$ 00'FE0’E 00598 00'691'7$ 00691'Z 00'L§ AS (3 ALV [z 1962 SL3¥NV18 NOLLNIL3H 10S 900Z-691
SE'6LL2S 08'185'8$ 00°Z12'L8 00'625'8) S¥'208's$ 00'¢g9'se | 51°08 AS (\v1o) INvasn) (Wd3d) ONIG33S TIMa 6£0Z-¥91
orzs8'Ls 0z'12L's$ 00°909'82 00292°6 08°898"¢ looyre'sl | oz'0$ AS (1002) (dW31) a33S HOTW ¥Ed 1139 LE02-¥91L
0vZse'Ls 0z'kzL's$ 00°909'8Z 00°292'6 08'898'¢$ loo°vve'st 0z'0$ AS (WvM) (dW31) 33S HOTW ¥ad 1132 6202-¥91
05'v9Z'6$ 00°909'82% 00°Z1Z'LS 00°628°81 05°L¥E'6LS |oo‘esg'se | 0s'08 AS (NI¥) OSHOL ONIOVId ONY ONIHSINYNA £00Z-091
SL'lg8'vs §2°890'09% 00°269'9Z 00°851'Z 05°012'95% |oo'ses'yz | sz'z$ AD (8A1) (LNOD SN3A) (TYNIH) INSWHNVENT v00z-zZ¢l
SZ'0FZ'9Ls 05052 1213 00°¥SL'6E 00°266'F SZ'0L0'LLLS l00°L51've SZT'e AD (AvVMavOu] NOLLYAVIXZ 100Z-01}
0.'¢08$ 0L'652'cl$ 00°99%°6Z 00'98L°L 00'95%'Z1$ loo'os9'zz | st'o¢ AS (NIZ) AVd HdSY ANV 35V8 8V.LS IAOWIH 2002501
00°086°96$ 00°006'y8Y$ 00°0EL 0092 00°0Z6°L8€$ loo*v0L 00°0gL'c$ V1S MOY d3¥d 2002-001
ﬁ.ﬂ“«wmﬁ 1502 Wall ALUNVND ALLLNVND 1502 Wall ALLLNYND 300ud LINN LiINn NOLLdI¥OS3a wall
ELTEN]
M3N (1onaza) o gav AISNONI¥d + TYNIDRIO
swis)| oenuod g 319YL
31VY ATHNOH 31V ATINOH ¥ogv1
| 31V A THI Ogvl
%00}S Ojul pade|d s[BUSjE Pue YO JUNosoY 8204 Y 37aVL
8090M80 #199foid 8 ‘HIGWNN 4300 JONVHI




SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITTIM

26'25¢'989% 29'801'216°%S 6'886'LpS 04'650'1L£2'v$ SIVLOL
SE'0pY'8zss 90°99£'989'¥$ LL'SZE'LGL'YS 323ys ylom snojaaid ay} Jo g ajqel woyj ,SiEoL, UL
00'128'02% 00'128'028 00°¢LL 00°cLl 00'0% 00'0 00’223 AS 08FL Wd NO ONINSGIM ANVHOdWaL 60L-6666
00°00£'L$ 00°00£" 1 00°L 00°'L 00°0% 000 00°00£°}$ ST [99V14 719NI) 09¢L 40 LNI LV ONIIANVHISIAYOINNYE 801-6666
00°5¥0'c$ 00°5%0'¢4 00°£02 00°€02 00°0% 00°0 00°51$ 41 (NIgL) dOY AOWIY L01-6666
00°025'FL$ 00°025'v1$ 00°00Z T} 00'002'¢L 00°0% 00'0 [T 41 (NI) YaiN AVd IX3 WIN3 1002-129
00°'S.8'v$ 00'6.E'%$ 00°S.L 00°5L) 00°0% 000 00°52$ i {AIAL) (1504 Wil) N34 0D WYIE-M 1IN 8z02-0pS
00'009% 00'009% 00°L 00'} 0003 000 00°009% v3 (10d8) (AM¥A) NOILLDAS HOHONY TVNINNIL S20Z-0¥S
00°059% 00°059% 00°}L [T 00°0% 00'0 00°059% v3 NOILLO3S HOHONV TVNIWHIL S00Z-0¥S
1Z'1pe'es LZIpe'es 05°01 05°0) 00°0% 00°0 1Z'8Les AS _ dRiLS MOW 3134ONOD X000-62§
00°'25Z'ch$ 00252 CYS 00'} 00} 0003 00°0 00252 v $1 MHOM NOILOISHILNI 09FL W4 HO4 NOILVZIISON| X000(-005
00°0¥£'s$ 00°0ve'ss 00'¢ 00°¢ 00°0% 00°0 0008L'1$ LE] (a){1"9) [aou) INw2) 1AL 13| 8822-L9¥
00°596'v$ 00°596'v$ 00'¢ 00 00°0% 000 00°559°'L$ v3 (a)(1:%) (aou) INwz) (nAL) 138] vzze-Loy
00°058'G3 00°058'5$ 00'L 00'} 0008 000 00°058's$ v3 {d)(1:w) (Lav=mH) (1de=s) 1AL 13S| __ zoLz-29¥
00°€ZLZLS 00°€ZLZLS 00’k 0o'L 00°0$ 00°0 00°€ZLZLS va (Ld2=MH) (Md) TTVMONIM LS0Z-09¥
00°09¢°6$ 00°09¢'6$ 00'%Z 00+ 00°0$ 000 00°06£$ Fil (:2x.£) (AIN2) ON¥LS LX3 HO4 ONOD 2 19| ZHOZ-0EY
00°05.'9% 00°05L9% 00051 00'0sL 00'0$ 00'0 00's¥$ AS (2" .0) A¥d ONOD HdSY 3NY1d SPOZ-¥SE
oo'sles 00'51£$ 00°0L 00°0L 00°0% 00°0 05'v$ AS (dvd didl) ONOD JAOWTH Z1L0Z-v0l
00°000°81L$ 96'55.'58% '825'6 00°000'Z 96'55."29% vr'8zs'L 00°6$ AS (NI8) 3SVE X374 9V1d ANV LNOH¥IANN Z01-6666
05°'L8L'LS 05'88¢'Z8 00°295 00'8.2 00°202'1$ 00'¥82 SZ'hY v3 V=¥l AL HWHIN AVd 143N S102-2L9
52'5063 05°156°1$ 00°81¢ 00'Ele sz'ovvd 00°50L SZ'¥9 v3 Ol AL YN AVd 143d ZL0Z-2L9
[Grares) SLU9v9'L$ 00°L6 (00'181) 05'€96°LS 00224’} 5L} 41 (a1s) Nizk (A) IAL ¥HIN Avd T43d £812-999
9£°658$ 91'80F'Z8 00°890'02 00'8Z1°L 08'Z55°L$ 00°0¥6'ZL ZL'0$ 41 (@7s) Nit (A) IIAL ¥¥N Avd 7334] 8.12-999
00°0£$ syyees 00'¥S6'L 00°052 8v'yozs 00701} ZL'0% 41 (Mu8) NIy (A) ILAL WHIN AVd 1434 9112999
ﬂ...ﬁwwn% 1S09 Wall ALLINVND ALLLNYND 102 WaL ALLNVND | 3oRid LINN | LINA NOLLAINOS3a way
MaN (Lonaaaq) a3siAad
J0 gav ATSNOIAIYA + TYNIDINO
(penujucy) swey PEAUOD Q8L
8090M80 # 12efoid 8 HIGWNN Y3040 FONYHI




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other

3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l. Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other

4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other

5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
S5E. Other

6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear
6D. Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

CR 111 (Westinghouse Rd)
Williamson County Project No. 08WC608

Change Order No. 8

Reason for Change

This change order provides payment for additional work by the Contractor to widen and
realign the intersection of FM 1460 at Westinghouse Rd. These additional improvements
were requested by Williamson County. Included in the cost of this work is a Mobilization
item, which includes the cost of bringing equipment and crews back to the project,
additional bond cost, and additional overhead costs.

Following is a summary of the Contract new items required for this change order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT
104-2009 | REMOV CONC (RIPRAP) 70 sY
354-2045 | PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (0" -2") 150 sY
430-2012 | CL C CONC FOR EXT STRUC (CULV) (3'X2’) 24 LF
466-2051 | WINGWALL (PW) (HW=7FT) 1 EA
467-2102 | SET (TYI) (S=3FT) (HW=4FT) (4:1) (C) 1 EA
4672224 | SET (TYII) (24IN) (RCP) (4:1) (C) 3 EA
4672288 | SET (TYII) (24IN) (RCP) (6:1) (P) 3 EA
500-xxxx | MOBILIZATION FOR FM 1460 INTERSECTION WORK 1 LS
52900 | CONCRETE MOW STRIP 105 | sY
540-2005 | TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION 1 EA
540-2025 | TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION (DRWY) (SPECL) 1 EA
540-2028 | MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) (TY IV) 175 LF
677-2001 | ELIM EXT PAV MRK (4IN) 13200 | LF
9999-107 | REMOV 18IN RCP 203 LF
9999108 ES(R:EIE&%Egél;PQI;IDELING AT INT OF 1460 ] s
9999-109 | TEMPORARY WIDENING ON FM 1460 773 sY

This Change Order results in a net increase of $686,352.92 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract total of $6,629,261.81. The original Contract amount was $5,864,053.94.
As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $765,207.87 has been added to the
Contract, resulting in a 13% net increase in the Contract cost. We recommend sixty (60)
additional calendar days be added to the contract schedule to compensate the Contractor
for the extra work associated with this change order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



