
Approved December 2007

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

BID FORM

ORt]INAL Bid Form

Project No. OB-WC60B - County Road 111 (Westinghouse Roadl

THIS BID IS SUBMITTED TO:

Williamson County Purchasing Department
Attn: Jonathan Harris
301 SE Inner Loop - Suite 106
Georgetown, Texas 78626

The undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an
agreement with COUNTY in the form included in the Contract Documents to perform and
furnish all Work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents for the Bid Price and
within the Bid Times indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and
conditions of the Contract Documents.

BIDDER accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Notice to Bidders and Instructions to Bidders,
including without limitation those dealing with the disposition of Bid security. This Bid will remain subject
to acceptance for 60 days after the day of Bid opening. BIDDER will sign and deliver the required number
of counterparts of the Agreement with the Bonds and other documents required by the Bidding
Requirements within 10 working days after the date of COUNTY's Notice of Award.

This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm, or
corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association,
organization, or corporation; BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to
submit a false or sham Bid; BIDDER has not solicited or induced any person, firm, or corporation to
refrain from bidding; and BIDDER has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any
other Bidder or over COUNTY.

BIDDER will complete the work in accordance with the Contract Documents and the accompanying
Schedule of Rates and Prices, and will pay not less than the Prevailing Wage Rates for Williamson
County, Texas. The work will be completed within 730 calendar days from the date for commencing work
as set forth in the "Notice to Proceed" to be issued by the COUNTY.

4-1



Approved December 2007 Bid Form

Communications concerning this Bid shali be addressed to the address of BiDDER indicated below:

Terms used in this Bid which are defined in the General Provisions or Instructions will have
the meanings indicated in the General Provisions or Instructions.

SUBMITTED ON •2o_.

State Contractor License Number _

IF BIDDER is:

An Individual

By -------71(I"'"""',,,"'oU"',,'O,"'N,;;;;m""j------------ (SEAL)

doing business as _
Business address: _

Phone Number: Fax Number: _
Email: _

A Partnership

J.e. Evans Construction Co., LP
By ----------=-=--=;(~Fi.,;;,mloNi,;'m""jr-="-..::"------------ (SEAL)

Business address: P.O. Box 1216
Leander. TX. 7884€i

Blake A. Kuhlman, President

Fax Number: SI.;J.,gtfLJ-{qOo

4-2



Approved December 2007

A Corporation

By --------------,I"co",p"oOO"ilite"N"','"m"'e)r-----------_ (SEAL)

(Slale ollncorporallon)

By ---------I"'N""m"'e"o"'""P"'ecs"'o"'''oA'''t'''ho'',,;;;,,''dn;to"'S"',,",,") (SEAL)

(Corporate Seal)

Attest:
(Secretary)

Business Address

Bid Form

Phone Number: Fax Number: _
Email: _

Date of Quaiification to Do Business is

4-3



Approved December 2007

A Joint Venture

By ------------,IHNawmme"I--------------

(Address)

(SEAL)

Bid Form

By _

(Name)

(Address)

Phone & Fax Numbers, Email & mailing addresses for receipt of official communications:

(Each joint venturer must sign. The manner for signing for each individual, partnership, and corporation that is a
party to the joint venture should be in the manner above.)

4-4



BID FORM
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

PROJECT: 08WC608 COUNTY ROAD 111·(WESTINGHOUSE ROAD)

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid. the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered 85 included in the unit prices for the work set
forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids. the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment Is
expressly provided for therein.

AMOUNT BIDUNIT COST
UNIT

MEASURE

BID

QUANTITY

DESCRIPTION
WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS

TECH

SPEC1

BID

ITEM......... ~. ~~

1 100-2002
PREPARING ROW

$ $104 STA 3,730.00 387,920.00

al Three Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Dollars and no Cents per STATiON

2 105-2002
REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2")

27680 SY $ 0.45 $ 12,456.00

al No Dollars and forty five Cents per SQUAREVARD

3 110-2001
EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)

34157 CY $ 3.25 $ 111,010.25

al Three Dollars and twenty five Cenls per CUBiC YARD

4 132-2004
EMBANKMENT (FINAl)(DENS CONT)(TY B)

24485 CY $ 2.25 $ 55,091.25

al Two Dollars and twenty five Cents per CUBiC YARD

5 150-2002
BLADING

HR $ 50.00 $200 10,000.00

al Bfjy Dollars and no Cenls per HOUR

6 160-2003
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOil (4")

35904 SY $ 0.50 $ 17,952.00

at no Dollars and !illY Cenls per SQUARE YARD

7 164-2029
CELL FBR MlCH SEED(TEMP)(WARM)

17952 SY $ 0.20 $ 3,590040

al no Dollars and twenty Cenls per SOUAREYARD

6 164-2031
CELL FBR MlCH SEED(TEMP)(COOl)

17952 SY $ 0.20 $ 3,590.40

al no Dollars and twenty Cenls per SQUARE YARD

9 164-2039
DRILL SEEDING (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAY)

35904 SY $ 0.15 $ 5,385.60

al no Dollars and fifteen Cenls per SQUARE YARD

10 169-2006
SOil RETENTiON BLANKETS (Cl 2) (TV F)

2169 SY $ 1.00 $ 2,169.00

al One Dollars and no Cenls per SQUARE YARD

'Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number. Page 1 of 12



BID FORM
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

PROJECT: 08WC608 COUNTY ROAD 111··!WESTINGHOUSE.ROADI

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered 85 Included In the unit prices for the work set
forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the aid. the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment 15
expressly provided for therein.

AMOUNT BIDUNIT COSTUNIT

MEASURE

BID
QUANTITY

DESCRIPTION
WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS

TECH
SPEC1

BID

ITEM.. _... _. --

11 169-2007
SOil RETENTiON BLANKETS (Cl 2) (TY G)

570 SY $ 9.00 $ 5,130.00

at Nine Dollars and no Cents per SQUAREVARD

12 169-2008
SOil RETENTION BLANKETS (Cl 2) (TV H)

356 SV $ 9.00 $ 3,204.00

at Nine Dollars and no Cents per SQUARE YARD

13 247-2338
Fl BS(CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 41119')

85286 SY $ 11.30 $ 963,731.80

at Eleven Dollars and !!:l!.!1Y Cents per SQUARE YARD

14 260-2002
LIME (HYORATED LIME (SLURRY))

1318 TON $ 103.00 $ 135,754.00

at One Hundred Three Dollars and no Cents per TON

15 260-2027
LIME TRT (EXST MATl)(8")

87823 SY $ 0.37 $ 32,494.51

at no DoUars and thirty seven Cents per saUAREVARD

16 310-2005
PRIME COAT (MC-30 OR AE-P)

14566 GAL $ 1.90 $ 27,675.40

at Ooe Dollars and ninety Cents per GALLON

17 340-2011
D-GR HMA(METH) TY-B PG64-22

500 TON $ 80.00 $ 40,000.00

at .E!illJ!y Dollars and no Cents per TON

18 340-XXX1
D-GR HMA(METH) TY-B PG64-22

72829 SY $ 14.15 $ 1,030,530.35

at Fourteen Dollars and fifteen Cents per SQUAREYARO

19 340-XXX2
D-GR HMA(METH) TY-C SAC-B PG70-22

73649 SY $ 7.80 $ 574,462.20

at Seven Dollars and !llil!!!Y Cenls per SQUAREYARO

20 402-2001
TRENCH EXCAVATiON PROTECTION

IF $ $5405 1.00 5,405.00

at One Dollars and no Cenls per LINEAR FOOT

1Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number. Page 2 of 12



BID FORM
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

PROJECT: OBWC60B COUNTY ROAD 111 (WESTINGHOUSE ROADI

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered as Included in the unit prices for the work set
forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment is
expressly provided for therein.

AMOUNT BIDUNIT COST
UNIT

MEASURE

BID

QUANTITY

DESCRIPTION

WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS

TECH

SPEC1

BID

ITEM.. _,., ~. -~

21 420-2013
CL C CONC (MISC)

3 CY $ 688.00 $ 2,064.00

at Six Hundred Eighty Eight Dollars and no Cents per CUBiC YARD

22 432-2002
RIPRAP (CONC)(S IN)

3BB CY $ 318.31 $ 123,504.28

at Three Hundred Eighteen Dollars and thirty one Cents per CUBICYARO

23 462-2002
CONC BOX CULV (3 FT X 3 FT)

274 LF S 165.00 S 45,210.00

at One Hundred Sixty Rve Dollars and no Cenls per LlNEARFOOT

24 462-2004
CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 3 FT)

244 LF S 197.00 S 48,068.00

at One Hundred Ninety Seven Dollars and no Cenls per LlNEARFOOT

25 462-2010
CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 3 FT)

575 LF $ 287.00 S 165,025.00

at Two Hundred Eighty Seven Dollars and no Cenls per LINEAR FOOT

26 462-2020
CONC BOX CULV (B FT X 5 FT)

103 LF $ 435.00 $ 44,805.00

at Four Hundred Thirty Five Dollars and no Cenls per LlNEARFOOT

27 464-2003
RC PIPE (CL 1II)(1B IN)

9707 LF $ 40.44 $ 392,551.08

at Forty Dollars and forty four Cenls per LINEAR FOOT

2B 464-2005
RC PIPE (CL 11I)(24 IN)

90B LF $ 52.00 $ 47.216.00

at ~ Dollars and no Cenls per LlNEARFOOT

29 464-2007
RC PIPE (CL 111)(30 IN)

3B2 LF $ 64.00 $ 24,448.00

at Sixty Four Dollars and l!9 Cenls per LlNEARFOOT

30 464-2009
RC PIPE (CL 11I)(36 IN)

90 LF $ 98.00 $ 8,820.00

at Ninety Eight Dollars and no Cenls per LINEAR FOOT

l Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number. Page 3 of 12



BID FORM
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

PROJECT: 08WC608 COUNTY ROAO 111·.(WESTINGHOUSE ROAOI

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered as Included in the unit prices for the work set
forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment Is
expressly provided for therein.

AMOUNT BIDUNIT COST
UNIT

MEASURE
BID

QUANTITY
DESCRIPTION

WlTH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS
TECH

SPEC1
BID

ITEM.. _... _. --

31 465-2003
INLET (COMPL)(TY H)

2 EA $ 2,500.00 $ 5,000.00

at Two Thousand Rve Hundred Dollars and no Cents per EACH

32 465-2005
MANH (CDMPL)(TY M)

14 EA $ 3,000.00 $ 42,000.00

at Three Thousand OoHars and no Cents per EACH

33 465-2020
INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY II)

54 EA $ 3,200.00 $ 172,800.00

at Thirty Two Hundred Dollars and no Cents per EACH

3. 465-2021
INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY IIR)(10') • EA $ 3,400.00 $ 13,600.00

at Thirty Four Hundred Dollars and no Cents per EACH

35 466-2022
WINGWALL (FW-ll)(HW=6 FT)

1 EA $ 9,850.00 $ 9,850.00

at Ninety Eight Hundred Afty Dollars and no Cents per EACH

36 466-2037
WINGWALL (FW-S)(HW=7 FT)

1 EA $ 12,057.00 $ 12,057.00

at Twelve Thousand FIfty Seven Dollars and D.Q Cents per EACH

WINGWALL (FW-S)(HW=9 FT)
37 466-2039 1 EA $ 17,808.00 $ 17,808.00

at Seventeen Thousand E1ght Hundred Elgh! Dollars and no Cents per EACH

3B 466-2049
WINGWALL (PW)(HW=5 FT)

1 EA $ 8,345.00 $ 8,345.00

at Eight Thousand Three Huodred Forty FIve Dollars and no Cents per EACH

39 466-2053
WINGWALL (PW)(HW=9 FT)

1 EA $ 16,359.00 $ 16,359.00

at Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred Afty Nine Dollars and no Cents per EACH

40 466-2127
HEADWALL (CH-PW-ll)(DIA= 30 IN)

2 EA $ 4,853.00 $ 9,706.00

at Four Thousand Eight Hundred Afty Three Dollars and no Cents per EACH

'Refer 10 the Technical Specifications section for a description of Ihe specific reference number. Page 4 of 12



BID FORM
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

PROJECT: OSWC60S COUNTY ROAD 111 (WESTINGHOUSE ROAD)

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered 85 Included in the unit prices for the work set
forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment Is
expressly provided for therein.

AMOUNT BIDUNITCQSTUNIT

MEASURE

BID
QUANTITY

DESCRIPTION
WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS

TECH

SPEC'
BID

ITEM......... ~, ~ ....

41 467-2227
SET (TV 1I)(36IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C)

1 EA $ 2,097.00 $ 2,097.00

al Two Thousand NInety Seven Dollars and no Cents per EACH

42 467-2286
SET (TV 1I)(16IN)(RCP){6:1)(P)

14 EA $ 875.00 $ 12,250.00

at Elnhl Hundred Seventv Rve Dollars and no Cents per EACH

43 467-2292
SET (TV 1I){36IN)(RCP){6:1){P)

1 EA $ 2,300.00 $ 2,300.00

at Two Thousand Three Hundred Dollars and no Cents per EACH

44 496-2042
REMOV STR (SMALL)

3 EA $ 250.00 $ 750.00

at Two Hundred Rftv Dollars and no Cents per EACH

45 500-2001
MOBILIZATION

LS $1 400,000,00 $ 400,000.00

at Four Hundred Thousand Dollars and no Cents per LUMP SUM

46 502-2001
BARRICADES. SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING

24 MO $ 600.00 $ 14,400.00

at Six Hundred Dollars and no Cents per MONTH

47 506-2002
ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TV 2)

188 LF $ 20.00 $ 3,760.00

at Twenty Dollars and no Cents per LINEAR FOOT

46 506-2009
ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)

168 LF $ 1.00 $ 188.00

at One DoHars and no Cents per LINEAR FOOT

49 506-2016
CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TV 1)

100 SY $ 15.00 $ 1,500.00

at Fifteen Dollars and no Cents per SaUAREYARD

60 506-2019
CONSTRUCTiON EXITS (REMOVE)

100 SY $ 2.00 $ 200.00

at Two Dollars and no Cents per SQUARE YARD

lRefer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number. Page50f 12



BID FORM
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

PROJECT: OBWC60B COUNTY ROAD 111./WESTINGHOUSE ROADI

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered as included In the unit prices for the work set
forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Sid, the Specifications. and the Contract, unless separate payment Is
expressly provided for therein.

AMOUNT BIDUNIT COST
UNIT

MEASURE

BID

QUANTITY

DESCRIPTION

WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS

TECH

SPEC'
BID

ITEM" ......, ~, ....~

506-2034
TEMPQRARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE

51 10267 LF $ 2.25 $ 23,100.75

at Two Dollars and twenlyfive Cents per LINEAR FOOT

52 506-2040
TEMP SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMDVE)

10267 LF $ 0.10 $ 1,026.70

at no Dollars and ten Cents per LINEAR FOOT

53 508-2001
CONSTRUCTING DETOURS

STA $ $44 2,521.00 110,924.00

at Two Thousand Rve Hundred Twenty One Dollars and no Cents per STATiON

54 512-2008
PORT CTB (FUR & INSTliLOW PROF)(TY 1)

2800 LF $ 30.00 $ 84,000.00

at Thirty Dollars and no Cents per LINEAR FOOT

55 512-2009
PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)

280 LF $ 30.00 $ 8,400.00

at ~ Dollars and no Cents per LINEAR FOOT

58 512-2044
PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)

2800 LF $ 3.00 $ 8,400.00
I

at Three Dollars and no Cents per UNEARFOoT

57 512-2045
PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF){TY 2)

280 LF $ 3.00 $ 840.00

at Three Dollars and no Cents per LINEAR FOOT

58 529-2004
CONC CURB & GUTIER (TY II)

29496 LF $ 6.25 $ 184,350.00

at Six Dollars and twenty five Cents per UNEARFooT

59 530-2010
DRIVEWAYS (CONC)

1918 SY $ 58.93 $ 112,909.88

at Rrty Eight Dollars and nInety three Cents per SQUARE YARD

80 531-2041
CURB RAMPS (TY 10)

23 EA $ 825.00 $ 18,975.00

at Eight Hundred Twenty FIve Dollars and J}Q Cents per EACH

1Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a descriplion of the specific reference number. Page60f 12



BID FORM
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

PROJECT: 08WC608 COUNTY ROAD 111 (WESTINGHOUSE ROAD)

FuJI compensatlon for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered as included in the unit prices for the work set
forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract. unless separate payment Is
expressly provided for therein.

AMOUNT BIDUNIT COST
UNIT

MEASURE

BID
QUANTITY

DESCRIPTION

WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS

TECH
SPEC1

BID

ITEMIt ....... .... -- ....

61 550-2003
CHAIN LINK FENCE (REMOVE)

90 LF $ 2.00 $ 180.00

at Two Dollars and no Cents per LINEAR FOOT

62 550-2006
GATE (REMOVE)

2 EA $ 500.00 $ 1,000,00

at Rve Hundred Dollars and no Cents per EACH

63 550-2017
CHAIN LINK FENCE(INSTALL){7')(BARB TOP)

427 LF $ 18,00 $ 7,686.00

at Eighteen Dollars and no Cents per LINEAR FOOT

64 550-2018
GATE(INSTALL){DBL)(BARB TOP)(7' X 20')

2 EA $ 500,00 $ 1,000,00

at Rve Hundred Dollars and no Cents per EACH

65 556-2008
PIPE UNDERDRAINS (TV 6) (6")

13415 LF $ 10.00 $ 134,150.00

al Ten Dollars and no Cents per LlNEARFOOT

66 560-2001
MAILBOX INSTALLATiON (SINGLE)

4 EA $ 150.00 $ 600.00

at One Hundred Rfty Dollars and no Cents per EACH

67 560-2003
MAILBOX INSTALLATiON (MULTIPLE)

2 EA $ 550.00 $ 1,100.00

at Five Hundred Fifty Dollars and no Cents per EACH

66 644-2001
INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1) SA(P)

39 EA $ 340.00 $ 13,260.00

at Three Hundred Forty Dollars and no Cenls per EACH

69 644-2054
INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY TWT(1) WA(T)

5 EA $ 520.00 $ 2,600.00

at Rve Hundred Twenty Dollars and l!Q Cenls per EACH

70 658-2315
INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Y){WC) GND

1 EA $ 55.00 $ 55.00

at RftyRve Dollars and no Cents per EACH

'Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number. Page70f 12



BID FORM
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

PROJECT: OBWC60B COUNTY ROAD 111 (WESTINGHOUSE ROAD)

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be consIdered as included in the unit prices for the work set
forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment Is
expressly provided for therein.

AMOUNT BIDUNIT COST
UNIT

MEASURE

BID
QUANTlTY

DESCRIPTION
WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS

TecH
SPEC1

BID
ITEM, .....,., ~, ~-

71 658-2339
INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Y)(WC) GND (BI)

6 EA $ 67.00 $ 402.00

at SlxtvSeven Dollars and no Cenls per EACH

72 662-2004
WK ZN PAV MRK NON·REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)

21299 LF $ 0.19 $ 4,046.81

at no Dollars and nIneteen Cents per LINEAR FOOT

73 662-2016
WK ZN PAV MRK NON·REMOV (W) 24" (SLO)

20 LF $ 14.00 $ 280.00

at Fourteen Dollars and I!Q Cents per LINEAR FOOT

74 662-2032
WK ZN PAV MRK NON·REMOV (Y) 4" (SLO)

42693 LF $ 0.22 $ 9,392.46

at no Dollars and twenty two Cents per LINEAR FOOT

75 666-2002
REFL PAV MRK TV I (W) 4" (BRK)(090MIL)

47BO LF $ 0.19 $ 90B.20

at no Dollars and nineteen Cents per LINEAR FOOT

76 666-2011
REFL PAV MRK TV I (W) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)

1211 LF $ 0.19 $ 230.09

at no Dollars and nineteen Cents per L!NEARFOOT

77 666-2035
REFL PAV MRKTV I (W) B" (SLD){090MIL)

20095 LF $ 0.36 $ 7,234.20

at no Dollars and thirty six Cents per LINEAR FOOT

7B 666-2047
REFL PAV MRK TV I (W) 24"(SLD)(090MIL)

39 LF $ B.OO $ 312.00

at Eight Dollars and no Cents per LINEAR FOOT

79 666-2053
REFL PAV MRKTV I (W) (ARROW) (090MIL)

4 EA $ 96.00 $ 384.00

at Ninety Six Dollars and no Cents per EACH

BO 666-2056
REFL PAV MRK TV I (W)(BIKE ARW)(090MIL)

17 EA $ 79.00 $ 1,343.00

at Seventy Nine Dollars and no Cents per EACH

lRefer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number. Page80f 12



BID FORM
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

PROJECT: 08WC608 COUNTY ROAD 111 (WESTINGHOUSE ROAD)

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered as included in the unit prices for the work set
forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment is
expressly provided for therein.

AMOUNT BIDUNIT COST
UNIT

MEASURE

BID

QUANTITY
DESCRIPTION

WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS

TECH

SPEC'
BID

ITEM.. _... -- --

81 666-2062
REFL PAV MRKTY I(W)(BIKE SVML)(090MIL)

17 EA $ 79.00 $ 1,343.00

at Seventy Nine Dollars and no Cents per EACH

82 666-2068
REFL PAV MRKTY I(W)(DBLARROW)(090MIL)

8 EA $ 125.00 $ 1,000,00

at One Hundred Twenty Rve Dollars and no Cents per EACH

83 666-2086
REFL PAV MRK TY I(WI (SVMBOL) (D90MIL)

18 EA $ 80.00 $ 1,440.00

at ~ Dollars and no Cents per EACH

84 666-2095
REFL PAV MRKTY I (WI (WORD) (090MIL)

4 EA $ 104.00 $ 416.00

at One Hundred Four Dollarn and no Cents per EACH

85 666-2104
REFL PAV MRK TY I (V) 4" (BRK)(090MIL)

1704 LF $ 0.20 $ 340.80

at no Oollarn and twenty Cents per LINEAR FOOT

REFL PAV MRK TY I (V) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)
86 666-2110 11534 LF $ 0.20 $ 2,306.80

at no Dollarn and twenty Cents per LINEAR FOOT

87 666-2125
REFL PAV MRK TY I (V) 12"(SLD)(090MIL)

813 LF S 3.00 $ 2,439.00

at Three Oollarn and no Cents per LINEAR FOOT

REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK)
,

88 666-2142 4780 LF $ 0.12 $ 573.60

at no Ool1arn and twelve Cents per LINEAR FOOT

89 666-2145
REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)

1211 LF $ 0.12 $ 145.32

at no Oollarn and twelve Cents per LINEAR FOOT

90 666-2153
REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)

20095 LF $ 0,20 $ 4,019.00

at no Dollarn and twenty Cents per LINEAR FOOT

l Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number. Page90f 12



BID FORM
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

PROJECT: 08WC608 COUNTY ROAD 111 (WESTINGHOUSE ROAD)

Full compensatlon for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be consIdered as Included in the unit prices for the work set
forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for BIds, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment is
expressly provided for therein.

AMOUNT BIDUNIT COST
UNIT

MEASURE

BID
QUANTITY

DESCRIPTION

WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS

TECH

SPEC1
BID

ITEM.,_... _. --

91 666-2157
REF PAV MRK TV II (W) 24" (SLD)

39 LF $ 3.00 $ 117.00

at Three Dollars and no Cents per LINEAR FOOT

92 666-2160
REF PAV MRKTV II (W) (ARROW)

4 EA $ 35.00 $ 140.00

at Thirty Five Dollal'5 and no Cents per EACH

93 666-2161
REF PAV MRK TV II (W) (BIKE ARROW)

17 EA $ 35.00 $ 595.00

at Thirty Rve Dollars and no Cents per EACH

94 666-2163
REF PAV MRKTV II (W) (BIKE SYMBOL)

17 EA $ 35.00 $ 595.00

al Thirty Rve Dollars and no Cents per EACH

95 666-2165
REF PAV MRK TV" (W) (DBL ARROW)

6 EA $ 50.00 $ 400.00

at E!f!Y Dollars and no Cents per EACH

96 666-2170
REF PAV MRK TV" (W) (SYMBOL)

16 EA $ 35.00 $ 630.00

al Thirty Rye Dollars and no Cents per EACH

97 666-2173
REF PAV MRK TV II (W) (WORD)

4 EA $ 50.00 $ 200.00

at E!!!Y Dollars and no Cents per EACH

98 666-2176
REF PAV MRKTV II (Y) 4"(BRK)

1704 LF $ 0.12 $ 204.48

at no Dollars and twelve Cents per LINEAR FOOT

99 666-2178
REF PAV MRKTV "(Y) 4" (SLD)

11534 LF $ 0.12 $ 1,364.06

at no Dollars and twelve Cents per LINEAR FOOT

REF PAV MRK TV II (Y) 12" (SLD)
100 666-2183 613 LF $ 1.75 $ 1,422.75

at One Dollars and seventy five Cents per L1NEARFDOT

lRefer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number. Page 10 of 12



BID FORM
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

PROJECT: COUNTY ROAD 111 (WESTINGHOUSE ROAD)

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered as included in the unit prices for the work set
forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Speclficatlons, and the Contract, unless separate payment is
expressly provided for therein.

AMOUNT BIDUNIT GOST
UNIT

MEASURE

BID
QUANTITY

DESCRIPTION

WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS

TECH
SPEC1

BID
ITEM.. _...

~. --

672-2012 $ 4.25 $ 446.25

Dollars and twenty five Cents per

672-2015 $ 4.25 $ 901.00

Dollal1i and twenty five Cenls per

672-2017 $ 4.25 $ 871.25

Dollars and twenty five Cents per

5243-2023 $ 2,400.00 $ 28,800.00

al Two Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and !!Q Cents per

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID

Rve Million Eight Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Flrty Three Dollars and ninety four Cents $ 5,864,053.94

'Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number. Page 11 of 12



BID FORM
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

PROJECT: COUNTY ROAD 111 (WESTINGHOUSE ROAD)

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered as included In the unit prices for the work set
forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment Is
expressly provided for therein.

BID
ITEM

TECH
SPEC1

DESCRIPTION

WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS
BID

QUANTITY

UNIT

MEASURE
UNIT COST AMQUNTSIO

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS - add items to the base bid

AMQUNTB1DUNIT COST
UNIT

MEASURE

BID
QUANTITY

DESCRIPTION

WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS

TECH

SPEC1
BID

ITEM:!,'-'" _. --

450-2072 $ 34.50 $ 41,952.00

Dollars and ~ Cents per

531-2031 $ 31.00 S 150,970,00

at ThlrtvOne Dollarn and DQ Cents per

TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE BID

nn", I.l"nrln:>rl "'In",tv Twn Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Two no

"1'I,

$ 192,922.00

I. (' 'i Ie-; {(.., i)- {I J
. ., J J v, I., i

NOTE: THE COURT MAY EITHER REJECT ALL BIDS OR AWARD A CONTRACT TO THE LOWEST AND BEST BID.

Acknowledgment of Addenda

Addendum No.1:
Addendum NO.2:
Addendum No.3:
Addendum NO.4:

March 20. 2008
March 28. 2008

'Refer to the Technical Specifications seclJon for a description of the specific reference number. Page 12 of 12



WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT

I hereby acknowledge that I am aware of the Local Government Code of the State of Texas, Section
176.006 regarding conflicts of interest and will abide by all provisions as required by Texas taw.

Printed name of person submitting form:

~\Q~ Ku..h\V\f\-CI.VI Blake A. Kuhlman, President

Name of Company:

-re- 1= VOV\S CQ{\,Shu-C.J-iQJI CO,} LP

Date:

~Plt\ \ O~,JOO~

Signa~rSon s~o::
~O f;r;¥slrPll!)

Notarized:

"""'";'~~''''' CRYSTAL CARLSON!"~o..~~••••• :'t~1:.
i*( \ ..~ Notary Public, State 01 Texas
\)'" ,.,~ l My Commission Expires
"'1i';;'~!!V MAY 27 2009

"""""",, I

Swo and subscribed before me

by:
~I--':~~-----t:~~~~

on ~---J;-d:><...--"Ou<6l- _
(date)



I
I
I
I
I
I
I

•
I

I

I

•

DISCLO~URE OF LOBBYING 1 :TIVITIES

('olllplctc this [ann to disclose lobbying activities pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 1352 (See reverse for public burden disclosure.)

I I'ype nfFt:dcral Action: 2. Status of Federal Action: 3. Report Type:

001l1fllCt (iDbidloffer/application u. initial filing

II. grallt b. initial award b. grant
t'. I:uopcmtive agreement c. post-award For material change only:

d. hlllll year quarteT__

c. IOl\ll guarantee date of last report

C lonn insurance

·1 Nlllll~ lind Address of Reporting Entity: 5. lfReporting Entity in No.4 is SUbawardee,

J.C.Evem ConsIndon Co.,Ine. Enter Name and Address of Prime:

p.O.E!oll1216

~
L9aJ1der.Texas78646

Prime 0 Subawardce

Tier , if known: Congressional District, if known:
('Hll~l't'ssional District, if known:

h. Ft'dl'Tnl Department/Agency: 7. Federal Program Name/Description:

CFDA Number, if applicablc:
. -"--
1\, Federlll Action Number, if known; 9. Award Amount, if known:

S
~,,_.-

II) :l. Nmne and Addrcss of Lobbying Entity b. Individuals Perfonning Services (including address if different
l if il1dividual, last name, first name, Ml): from No. lOa) (last namc, first name, MI):

~\i\ tJlA
(attach Continuation Sheet(s) SF-LLL-A, if necessary}

11. Amount of Payment (check all that apply): tJ\f\ 13. Type of Payment (check all that apply): \J \A
a. retamer

S actual planned b. one-time fee
c. commission

12. Foun of Payment (check all that apply) d. contingent fee
a. ,ash IV[U\ c. deferred
h. in-kind; specify: nature f. other; specify:

value

14. Brief Description of Services Perfonncd or to be Perfomled and Date(s) of Service, including Nt t\
(] ITicer(s), employec(s), or Member(s) contacted, for Payment Indicated in Hem 11:

(attach Continuation Sheet(s) SF-LLL-A, if necessary)

15. Continuation Sheet(s) SF-LLL-A attached: ')81 Yes 9/}l° ......,)~
16. Infonnation requested through this fonn is authorized by title Signature: ,/Yt/k-<--,-~ff
31 U.S.c. section 1352. This disclosure oflobbying activities is a "
material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed by Print Name: Blake A Kuhlman, President-
the tier above when this transaction was made or entered into. This
disclosure is required pursuant to 31 U.S.c. 1352. This infonnation Title:
will be reported to the Congress semi-annually and will be available

Telephone No: 5/~.~...j'fro Date: tJ -;;J.. -0'[for public inspection. Any person who fails to file the required dis-
closure shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than $10,000
and not more than S100,000 for each such failure.

J'~f)~i'. &~~~@~~Yilj!;»> Fi,ci:~csg)cl~{~lf)iFt)iFF FFF;'slciji~%~J)i;';' Authorized for Local Reproduction

;;'iii.. ecce... ;'C;%">; ;i .,;c i> "i;;, Standard Foun - LLL

6-1



DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIV. (JES

CONTINUATION SHEET

Approved by OMB

03olli_OO46

Reporting Entity:
J.e. Evans ConiltftIlIIOn j J

Lea~~i,~~-------- Page of --

AulhorizHd lor Local RcprodUl::lian
Slandard FOITTl -lLl-A

6-3



Letter of Reference
In response to item 15 of the bid reqnirements.

Three projects similar to Connty Road 111 (Westinghonse Road)

PROJECT

I) Chandler Road Extension Phase I

2) County Road 274, Phase I

3) The Rivery Phase I

OWNER/ENGINEER

Williamson County Texas
70 I Main Street
Suite 303

Georgetown, TX 78626
512-943-1554
HNTB Engineering
14 Galloping Road
Round Rock, TX 78681
Contact: Michael Ebeling
512-744-908

Williamson County Texas
70 I Main Street
Suite 303

Georgetown, TX 78626
512-943-1554
HNTB Engineering
14 Galloping Road
Round Rock, TX 78681
512-744-908

Rivery Town Crossing, L.P.
C/O Weber & Co.
16000 Dallas Parkway
Suite 300
Dallas, TX 75248
Contact: Mark Davis
972-739-8400
Urban Design Group
3660 Stoneridge Rd.
Suite 500
Austin, TX 78746
512-347-0040

CONTRACT AMOUNT

$3,772,741.43

$2,291,679.53

$4,588,986.71



THE AME"ICAN INSTITUTE OF t ~CHITECTS

AlA Document A310
Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE -,J"-.-,,C,,-. .=E"'va"'n"'s-'C"'o"n"'s"-tru""c""ti"'o:..cn-"C"'o"'-.,-"L"-P _

8660 N. US Hwy. 183A Toll Road, Leander, TX 78641

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Safeco Insurance Company of America

Safeco Plaza, Seattle, WA 98185

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of WA

as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto W=iII"'ia"'m"'s"'o"'n-'C"'o"'u"'n"ty _

301 SE Innar Loop, Suite 106, Georgatown, TX 78626

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of ,..,F,..,iv",e"-,-P",e",rc",e,,,n.>..to"'f"'A."m=o"'un"'t"'B"'i"'d _

Dollars ($ 5% ),
--;CfoC-r""t;-he=p'C'a-ym=e'C'nt"'o"'f""w""""hi"'c"'hc-s-u'C'm=wc-e"'lIc-a-n"'dC';t-ru""ly-'-to--'-b-e-m-a-d-;-e-,""th;-e-said Principal and the sa id Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs,

executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for County Road 111 (Westinghouse Road) - Project No. 08-WCe08

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with
the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or
Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt
payment of labor and materials furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter
such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the
penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith
contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise
to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this ___.:::2"'nd=-- day of A:...:J:.Pr"'i1'-- _ 2008

J. C, Evans Construction Co" LP

(Tit/o)

(Seal)(Principal)

Q./Wt--B:

T

Safeco Insurance Company of America

(Witness)
B:
Attorney-in-Fact Robert A. Chlada

(Seal)

(Title)

AlA DOCUl"ffiNT A310. BIn noND. AlA. FEBRUARY 1970 ED.• THE Al\.'1ERlCAN
INSTITUTE OF ARCIIITECTS, 173S N,Y. AVE., N.W" WASIIINGTON, D.C. 20006



POWER
OF ATTORNEY

Safeco Insurance Company of America
GenerallnsurancB Company of America
Safeco Plaza
Seattle, WA 98185

No. 13288

GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, each a

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:

ThaI SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA and
Washington corporation, does each hereby appoint

"-"'JOHN W. BOYER; WILLIAM B. CHAMBERS; CYNTHIA M. CHARVAT; ROBERT A. CHLADA; APRIL O. COMPTON;
DENNIS C. DURAND; JOSEPH A. PIERSON; JOHN C. WAGER,JR.; PAUL WHALEY; Lutherville, Maryland*·H'-UU-ll**..iHI....

its true and lawful attomey(s)-in-facl, with full authority to execute on its behalf fidelity and surety bonds or undertakings and other
documents of a similar character issued in the course of ils business, and to bind the respective company thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA and GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF
AMERICA have each executed and attested these presents

this 10th_____________ dayof January 2007

~Jfr~
STEPHANIE DALEY-WATSON,SECRETARY TIM MIKOLAJEWSKI. SENIOR VICE-PRESIDENT, SURETY

CERTIFICATE
Extract from the By-Laws of SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

and of GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA:

"Article V, Section 13. - FIDELITY AND SURETY BONDS .•. the President, any Vice President, the Secretary, and any Assistant Vice
President appointed for that purpose by the officer in charge of surety operations, shall each have authority to appoint individuals as
attomeys-in~fact or under other appropriate tilles with authority to execute on behalf of the company fidelity and surety bonds and
other documents of similar character issued by the company in the course of its business... On any instrument making or evidencing
such appointment, the signatures may be affixed by facsimile. On any instrument conferring such authority or on any bond or
undertaking of the company, the seal, or a facsimile thereof, may be impressed or affixed or in any other manner reproduced;
provided, however, that the seal shall not be necessary to the validity of any such instrument or undertaking."

Extract from a Resolution of the Board of Directors of SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
and of GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA adopted July 28,1970.

"On any'.certificate executed by the Secretary or an assistant secretary of the Company setting out,
(I) The provisions of Artlcle V, Section 13 of the By~Laws, and
(ii) A copy of the power-of-attomey appointment, executed pursuant therelo, and
(iii) Certifying that said power-of-atlorney appointment Is in full force and effect,

the signature of the certifying officer may be by facsimile, and the seal of the Company may be a facsimile thereof."

1, Stephanie Daley-Watson , Secretary of SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA and of GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY OF AMERICA, do hereby certify that the foregoing extracts of the By-Laws and of a Resolution of the Board of Directors
of these corporations, and of a Power of Attorney issued pursuant there10, are (rue and correcl, and that both the By-Laws, Ihe Resolution
and the Power of Attorney are still in full force and effect.

this

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the facsimile seal of said corporation

day of Ap (2..l L

S-0974/054/05

STEPHANIE DALEY-WATSON, SECRETARY

5<tfeco® ane: the Safeco logo are reglslered trademarks of Safeco Corporation.

WEBPOF



Approved_December 2007

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

08WC00~
Insurance

(COUNTY)
3151 SoEo Inner Loop

TO:

V Hilliamson County, Texas

DATE: 04/24/08

Project No.: 08HC608

Type of _

Georgeto,<n, TX 78626 Project: Cmmty Ed 11 J (Westinghouse Rd.)
(ADDRESS)

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT__J_o_Cc-0,.-E_v_a_n_s.,.C_o..,.n.,.s_t_r_u_c.,.t,-i_on_C-,o.,.o--",--L_P _
(Name and address of insured)

is, at the date of this certificate, insured by this Company with respect to the business
operations hereinafter described for the types of Insurance and in accordance with the
provisions of the standard policies used by this Company, and further hereinafter described.
Exceptions to the standard policy noted on reverse side hereof.

TYPE OF INSURANCE
POLICY NO. EFFECTIVE EXPIRES LIMITS OF LIABILITY

Workmen's \/C925880500 04/01/08 04/01/09 $lH/$lH/$lH
"'C"'o:!..!m"'p"'e"'n"'s""at"'io"-n'-- --:-:::- -::-,.--""",.-nr;n-

1 Person $ 1,000,000 Each Occ 0
PublicLiabilitv CP0925880000 04/01/08 01,/01/091 Accident $ 2,000,000 Aggo
'=C""'0"'nt""in"-g""e""n"'t=-====='-"---"-'-'-=c...::..:'----"-'-'-=c...::..:'-1-:--::P"'e"'rs""0""n'-"---':$'-;1","0"'0"'0""'",nOnOO"Per / Adv 0

;:;Li"'a"'b"'i1i"'ty~::_-------------------1.!..L:A"'c"'ci"'d"'e'-'nt'-----"'$c..:2:..l'c.::0:.::0:.::0-,-,;;.O;;.OO::-Prod/ co Ag
Property Damage
Builder's Risk
Automobile
Other lJrnb

BAP925880200
AUC5345077

04/01/08
04/01/08

04/01/09
04/01/09

$1,000,000
$20,000,000

I
The foregoing Policies (do) (do not) cover all sub-contractors.

Locations Covered: S_t_a_t_e_of_T_e_x_a_s _

Descriptions of Operations Covered: S_t_r_e_e_t_&_U_t_J._·l_i_t_y_H_o_rk _

The above policies either in the body thereof or by appropriate endorsement provide that they
may not be changed or canceled by the insurer in less than five days after the insured has
received written notice of such change or cancellation.

Where applicable local laws or regulations require more than five days actual notice of change
or cancellation to the assured, the above policies contain such special requirements, either in
the body thereof or by appropriate endorsement thereto attached.

i Zurich Insurance Coo

I (N~71Y Insurer) ~
r----··---·--------------·------··-··-·-----·---------By: --- -J:-.. ..~ --.- . -

Phone No. (514 451-7555 Tille: Sr. Vice President - US

12-1


